Trainer Fees - From October 1, 2021

Trainer Away Distance Remote Starter
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee
Amount $50 $40 $25 $75 $20
Basis per trainer per dog per trainer per trainer per dog
Requirements:
In person attendance required No No No No No
Payable at Angle Park meetings Yes No No Yes Yes
Other No changes Only payable Payable to: Only payable Only payable
proposed to participants Mount to participants for dogs that
to this not racing at Gambier that live more are unplaced
payment. their local participants than 150km
(nearest) racing at from their
regional Gawler or nearest track
track Murray Bridge for
and SA residents
vice-versa only
Examples
Trainer from Gawler ...
Racing at Murray Bridge ...
with 2 dogs racing.
[Attending in person] $50 $80 - -
Trainer from Gawler ...
Racing at Murray Bridge ...
with 2 dogs racing.
[NOT Attending in person] $50 $ 80 - -
Trainer from Gawler/Murray
Bridge ...
Racing at Mount Gambier ...
with 4 dogs racing. $ 50 $ 160 $25 -
Trainer from Mount Gambier ...
Racing at Gawler / Murray
Bridge ...
with 4 dogs racing. $ 50 $ 160 $25 -
Trainer from Mount Gambier ...
Racing at Gawler / Murray
Bridge ...
with 4 dogs racing.
[NOT Attending in person] $50 $ 160 $25 -
Trainer from Renmark
Racing at Gawler / Murray
Bridge ...
with 3 dogs racing. $50 $120 $25 $75
Trainer from Mount Gambier ...
Racing at Angle Park
with 4 dogs racing.
[Whether or not attending in person] $50 - - -
Trainer from Renmark
Racing at Angle Park
with 4 dogs racing.
[Whether or not attending in person] $50 - - $75

Total Payable
ex. Starter Fee

$ 130

$130

$ 235

$235

$235

$270

$ 50

$125




