Trainer Fees - From October 1, 2021

ITAIIIEI FEES - FIOIII	october 1,	2021				
Fee	Trainer Fee	Away Fee	Distance Fee	Remote Fee	Starter Fee	Total Payable ex. Starter Fee
Amount	\$ 50	\$ 40	\$ 25	\$ 75	\$ 20	
Basis	per trainer	per dog	per trainer	per trainer	per dog	
Requirements:						
In person attendance required	No	No	No	No	No	
Payable at Angle Park meetings	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	
Other	No changes proposed to this payment.	Only payable to participants not racing at their local (nearest) regional track	Payable to: Mount Gambier participants racing at Gawler or Murray Bridge and vice-versa	Only payable to participants that live more than 150km from their nearest track for SA residents only	Only payable for dogs that are unplaced	
<u>Examples</u>						
Trainer from Gawler Racing at Murray Bridge with 2 dogs racing. [Attending in person]	\$ 50	[2 × \$40] \$ 80	-	-		\$ 130
Trainer from Gawler Racing at Murray Bridge with 2 dogs racing. [NOT Attending in person]	\$ 50	[2 x \$40] \$ 80	-	-		\$ 130
Trainer from Gawler/Murray Bridge Racing at Mount Gambier with 4 dogs racing.	\$ 50	[4 x \$40] \$ 160	\$ 25	-		\$ 235
Trainer from Mount Gambier Racing at Gawler / Murray Bridge with 4 dogs racing.	\$ 50	[4×\$40] \$ 160	\$ 25	_		\$ 235
Trainer from Mount Gambier Racing at Gawler / Murray Bridge		[4 x \$40]	,			
with 4 dogs racing. [NOT Attending in person]	\$ 50	\$ 160	\$ 25	-		\$ 235
Trainer from Renmark Racing at Gawler / Murray Bridge with 3 dogs racing.	\$ 50	[3 x \$40] \$ 120	\$ 25	\$ 75		\$ 270
Trainer from Mount Gambier Racing at Angle Park with 4 dogs racing. [Whether or not attending in person]	\$ 50	-	· .	-		\$ 50
Trainer from Renmark Racing at Angle Park with 4 dogs racing. [Whether or not attending in person]	\$ 50	-	-	\$ 75		\$ 125